Club Steel Champs Jan 2018

1 - Accelerator

1 1429 2 AlanHills

2 1434 12 Mike Skellern

3 16.35 20 Dave Read

4 16.42 22 Mel Harvey

5 17.85 15 Steve Cresswell

6 18.75 5 Ronald Ramajo

7 18.84 23 Daryl Moore

8 19.25 1 Chris Skews

9 21.16 4 Ryan Burton
10 23.63 6 Adam Rowbotham
11  24.03 19 JeetSuddhan
12 26.92 18 James Hamlett
13 27.56 25 Glen Tanner
14 28.99 3 Graham Allan
15 29.46 21 Ross Birchall (Tyro)
16 29.56 14 Carl Hurley
17 30.09 10 Gary Tapsell
18 33.35 9 Peter Hansen
19 33.40 16 Stewart Kinch (Tyro)
20 36.39 17 Raylones
21 36.89 8 Tim Tanner (Tyro)
22 56.53 11 Billlrvine
23 58.32 24 Carl Huxford
24 59.68 13 Bill Palmer

2 - Five to Go

1 15.44 2 AlanHills

2 19.27 20 Dave Read

3 19.42 5 Ronald Ramajo

4 19.58 1 Chris Skews

5 21.31 25 GlenTanner

6 21.37 4 RyanBurton

7 21.80 12 Mike Skellern

8 22.33 15 Steve Cresswell

9 2243 23 Daryl Moore
10 22.83 22 Mel Harvey
11 23.31 6 Adam Rowbotham
12 27.45 19 JeetSuddhan
13 27.61 3 Graham Allan
14 29.08 18 James Hamlett
15 29.83 14 Carl Hurley
16 30.55 13 Bill Palmer
17 32.10 9 Peter Hansen
18 39.24 17 RayJones

Sunday, 11 February 2018

22

Pistol Carbine
Open
Pistol Carbine
Iron Sight
Open
Open
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Open
Iron Sight
Open
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight

22

Open

Open

Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Pistol Carbine
Iron Sight
Open

Pistol Carbine
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Open

Iron Sight
Open

Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight

Overall Stage Scores

General
General
General
Ladies

General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
Junior

General
General

General

General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
Ladies

General
General
General
General
General
General
General

General

Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded

Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded

Overall Stage Scores

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand

Page 1 of 5



Club Steel Champs Jan 2018

19 39.27
20 41.38
21 45.39
22 51.83
23 5351
24 69.88

21
10
11
16
24
8

Ross Birchall (Tyro)
Gary Tapsell

Bill Irvine

Stewart Kinch (Tyro)
Carl Huxford

Tim Tanner (Tyro)

3 - Outer Limits

12
22
2
23
25
15
1
20

w b O U

18
19
16
13
14
8
10
17
11
24

Mike Skellern

Mel Harvey

Alan Hills

Daryl Moore

Glen Tanner

Steve Cresswell
Chris Skews

Dave Read

Ronald Ramajo
Adam Rowbotham
Ryan Burton
Graham Allan
Ross Birchall (Tyro)
Peter Hansen
James Hamlett
Jeet Suddhan
Stewart Kinch (Tyro)
Bill Palmer

Carl Hurley

Tim Tanner (Tyro)
Gary Tapsell

Ray Jones

Bill Irvine

Carl Huxford

4 - Pendulum

1 2134
2 2253
3 2286
4 23,57
5 2398
6 23.99
7 2462
8 24.76
9 29.04
10 29.27
11 30.98
12 32.78
13 3513
14  37.94
15 42.37
16 42.74
17 4430
18 51.13
19 53.27
20 59.91
21 60.11
22 62.28
23 65.39
24 88.07
1 1447
2 1748
3 18.04
4 18.55
5 2152
6 2274
7 24.69
8 2548
9 25.90
10 30.08
11 30.98
12 33.68

2
22
12
20

1
15

4
23
25

5
18

6

Alan Hills

Mel Harvey
Mike Skellern
Dave Read
Chris Skews
Steve Cresswell
Ryan Burton
Daryl Moore
Glen Tanner
Ronald Ramajo
James Hamlett

Adam Rowbotham

Sunday, 11 February 2018

Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight

Pistol Carbine
Pistol Carbine
.22

Open
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Open
Open
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Open
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Open
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight

.22

Pistol Carbine
Pistol Carbine
Open

Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Open

Iron Sight
Open

Iron Sight
Iron Sight

Overall Stage Scores

General
General
General
General
General

Junior

General
Ladies

General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
Junior

General
General
General

General

General
Ladies

General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General

General

Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded

Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded

Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded

Overall Stage Scores

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand

Page 2 of 5



13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

© 00 N O U B W N B

N N N NN R B R B R B R R R g
2 W N P O ©W W N O 1 B W N L O

o U B W N

Club Steel Champs Jan 2018

36.10
36.73
39.38
40.82
43.95
51.72
55.55
56.82
57.79
60.65
71.30
72.80

14
3
21
19
9
24
10
16
17
11
13
8

Carl Hurley
Graham Allan

Ross Birchall (Tyro)
Jeet Suddhan
Peter Hansen

Carl Huxford

Gary Tapsell
Stewart Kinch (Tyro)
Ray Jones

Bill Irvine

Bill Palmer

Tim Tanner (Tyro)

5 - Roundabout

10.75
14.82
14.89
16.20
16.48
16.48
16.50
17.66
18.58
19.22
20.65
22.89
23.81
25.14
25.92
26.62
26.72
30.30
32.83
34.74
34.98
39.49
39.72
47.59

2
12
23
22

5
20

4
15
25
6
13
19
9
21
3
14
18
10
16
17
11
24
8

Alan Hills

Mike Skellern
Daryl Moore

Mel Harvey
Ronald Ramajo
Dave Read

Chris Skews

Ryan Burton

Steve Cresswell
Glen Tanner
Adam Rowbotham
Bill Palmer

Jeet Suddhan
Peter Hansen

Ross Birchall (Tyro)
Graham Allan

Carl Hurley

James Hamlett
Gary Tapsell
Stewart Kinch (Tyro)
Ray Jones

Bill Irvine

Carl Huxford

Tim Tanner (Tyro)

6 - Showdown

12.84
14.82
15.96
16.01
16.53
16.68

12
2
15
1
20
22

Mike Skellern
Alan Hills
Steve Cresswell
Chris Skews
Dave Read

Mel Harvey

Sunday, 11 February 2018

Open

Open

Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight

.22

Pistol Carbine
Open
Pistol Carbine
Open
Open
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Open
Open
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight

Pistol Carbine
22

Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Open

Pistol Carbine

Overall Stage Scores

General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General

Junior

General
General
General
Ladies

General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General

Junior

General
General
General
General
General

Ladies

Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded

Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded

Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded

Overall Stage Scores

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand

Page 3 of 5



Club Steel Champs Jan 2018

7 2131

8 22.04

9 2268
10 24.19
11 24.26
12 25.49
13 25.62
14 26.55
15 27.32
16 29.08
17 29.53
18 34.00
19 37.01
20 37.75
21 40.08
22 43.22
23 45.42
24 56.41

a4
6
25
23
3
21
19
14
5
10
9
18
16
13
11
24
8
17

Ryan Burton

Adam Rowbotham
Glen Tanner

Daryl Moore
Graham Allan

Ross Birchall (Tyro)
Jeet Suddhan

Carl Hurley

Ronald Ramajo
Gary Tapsell

Peter Hansen
James Hamlett
Stewart Kinch (Tyro)
Bill Palmer

Bill Irvine

Carl Huxford

Tim Tanner (Tyro)

Ray Jones

7 - Smoke & Hope

1 10.01
2 10.58
3 1391
4 13.96
5 1444
6 14.68
7 14.70
8 15.32
9 16.49
10 16.76
11 17.37
12 17.91
13  18.60
14  19.00
15  20.30
16 21.14
17 2230
18  24.29
19  24.72
20 24.95
21 26.17
22 26.51
23 29.99
24 39.17

2
12
4
23
20
15
1
5
22
9
25
21
18
3
17
19
6
16
13
10
8
14
24
11

Alan Hills

Mike Skellern
Ryan Burton

Daryl Moore

Dave Read

Steve Cresswell
Chris Skews
Ronald Ramajo
Mel Harvey

Peter Hansen
Glen Tanner

Ross Birchall (Tyro)
James Hamlett
Graham Allan

Ray Jones

Jeet Suddhan
Adam Rowbotham
Stewart Kinch (Tyro)
Bill Palmer

Gary Tapsell

Tim Tanner (Tyro)
Carl Hurley

Carl Huxford

Bill Irvine

8 - Speed Option

Sunday, 11 February 2018

Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Open

Open

Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Open

Open

Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight

22

Pistol Carbine
Iron Sight
Open
Open
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Open
Pistol Carbine
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Open
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Open
Iron Sight
Iron Sight

Overall Stage Scores

General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
Junior

General

General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
Ladies

General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
Junior

General
General

General

Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded

Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded

Overall Stage Scores

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand

Page 4 of 5



Club Steel Champs Jan 2018

Alan Hills

Mel Harvey

Chris Skews

Dave Read

Daryl Moore

Mike Skellern
Steve Cresswell
Ryan Burton

Glen Tanner
Adam Rowbotham
Carl Hurley

Ross Birchall (Tyro)
Ronald Ramajo
Jeet Suddhan
Graham Allan
Gary Tapsell
James Hamlett
Peter Hansen

Stewart Kinch (Tyro)

Ray Jones
Bill Irvine
Bill Palmer

Tim Tanner (Tyro)
Carl Huxford

Sunday, 11 February 2018

22

Pistol Carbine
Iron Sight
Open
Open
Pistol Carbine
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Open
Iron Sight
Open
Iron Sight
Open
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight
Iron Sight

Overall Stage Scores

General
Ladies

General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
Junior

General

Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded

Overall Stage Scores

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand

Page 5 of 5



