	·							
	1 - Acce	elera	tor					
1	14.29	2	Alan Hills	.22	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
2	14.34	12	Mike Skellern	Pistol Carbine	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
3	16.35	20	Dave Read	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
4	16.42	22	Mel Harvey	Pistol Carbine	Ladies	Ungraded	New Zealand	
5	17.85	15	Steve Cresswell	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
6	18.75	5	Ronald Ramajo	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
7	18.84	23	Daryl Moore	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
8	19.25	1	Chris Skews	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
9	21.16	4	Ryan Burton	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
10	23.63	6	Adam Rowbotham	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
11	24.03	19	Jeet Suddhan	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
12	26.92	18	James Hamlett	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
13	27.56	25	Glen Tanner	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
14	28.99	3	Graham Allan	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
15	29.46	21	Ross Birchall (Tyro)	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
16	29.56	14	Carl Hurley	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
17	30.09	10	Gary Tapsell	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
18	33.35	9	Peter Hansen	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
19	33.40	16	Stewart Kinch (Tyro)	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
20	36.39	17	Ray Jones	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
21	36.89	8	Tim Tanner (Tyro)	Iron Sight	Junior	Ungraded	New Zealand	
22	56.53	11	Bill Irvine	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
23	58.32	24	Carl Huxford	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
24	59.68	13	Bill Palmer	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
	2 - Five	to G	io					
1	15.44	2	Alan Hills	.22	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
2	19.27	20	Dave Read	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
3	19.42	5	Ronald Ramajo	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
4	19.58	1	Chris Skews	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
5	21.31	25	Glen Tanner	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
6	21.37	4	Ryan Burton	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
7	21.80	12	Mike Skellern	Pistol Carbine	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
8	22.33	15	Steve Cresswell	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
9	22.43	23	Daryl Moore	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
10	22.83	22	Mel Harvey	Pistol Carbine	Ladies	Ungraded	New Zealand	
11	23.31	6	Adam Rowbotham	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
12	27.45	19	Jeet Suddhan	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
13	27.61	3	Graham Allan	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
14	29.08	18	James Hamlett	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
15	29.83	14	Carl Hurley	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
16	30.55	13	Bill Palmer	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
17	32.10	9	Peter Hansen	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
18	39.24	17	Ray Jones	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	

19	39.27	21	Ross Birchall (Tyro)	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
20	41.38	10	Gary Tapsell	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
21	45.39	11	Bill Irvine	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
22	51.83	16	Stewart Kinch (Tyro)	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
23	53.51	24	Carl Huxford	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
24	69.88	8	Tim Tanner (Tyro)	Iron Sight	Junior	Ungraded	New Zealand			
	3 - Outer Limits									
1	21.34	12	Mike Skellern	Pistol Carbine	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
2	22.53	22	Mel Harvey	Pistol Carbine	Ladies	Ungraded	New Zealand			
3	22.86	2	Alan Hills	.22	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
4	23.57	23	Daryl Moore	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
5	23.98	25	Glen Tanner	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
6	23.99	15	Steve Cresswell	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
7	24.62	1	Chris Skews	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
8	24.76	20	Dave Read	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
9	29.04	5	Ronald Ramajo	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
10	29.27	6	Adam Rowbotham	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
11	30.98	4	Ryan Burton	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
12	32.78	3	Graham Allan	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
13	35.13	21	Ross Birchall (Tyro)	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
14	37.94	9	Peter Hansen	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
15	42.37	18	James Hamlett	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
16	42.74	19	Jeet Suddhan	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
17	44.30	16	Stewart Kinch (Tyro)	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
18	51.13	13	Bill Palmer	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
19	53.27	14	Carl Hurley	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
20	59.91	8	Tim Tanner (Tyro)	Iron Sight	Junior	Ungraded	New Zealand			
21	60.11	10	Gary Tapsell	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
22	62.28	17	Ray Jones	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
23	65.39	11	Bill Irvine	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
24	88.07	24		Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
	4 - Pend	ulu								
1	14.47	2	Alan Hills	.22	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
2	17.48	22	,	Pistol Carbine	Ladies	Ungraded	New Zealand			
3	18.04	12	Mike Skellern	Pistol Carbine	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
4	18.55	20	Dave Read	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
5	21.52	1	Chris Skews	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
6	22.74	15	Steve Cresswell	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
7	24.69	4	Ryan Burton	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
8	25.48	23	Daryl Moore	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
9	25.90	25	Glen Tanner	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
10	30.08	5	Ronald Ramajo	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
11	30.98	18	James Hamlett	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
12	33.68	6	Adam Rowbotham	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			

13	36.10	14	Carl Hurley	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
14	36.73	3	Graham Allan	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
15	39.38	21	Ross Birchall (Tyro)	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
16	40.82	19	Jeet Suddhan	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
17	43.95	9	Peter Hansen	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
18	51.72	24	Carl Huxford	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
19	55.55	10	Gary Tapsell	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
20	56.82	16	Stewart Kinch (Tyro)	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
21	57.79	17	Ray Jones	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
22	60.65	11	Bill Irvine	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
23	71.30	13	Bill Palmer	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
24	72.80	8	Tim Tanner (Tyro)	Iron Sight	Junior	Ungraded	New Zealand	
	5 - Roui	ndak	oout					
1	10.75	2	Alan Hills	.22	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
2	14.82	12	Mike Skellern	Pistol Carbine	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
3	14.89	23	Daryl Moore	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
4	16.20	22	Mel Harvey	Pistol Carbine	Ladies	Ungraded	New Zealand	
5	16.48	5	Ronald Ramajo	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
6	16.48	20	Dave Read	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
7	16.50	1	Chris Skews	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
8	17.66	4	Ryan Burton	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
9	18.58	15	Steve Cresswell	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
10	19.22	25	Glen Tanner	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
11	20.65	6	Adam Rowbotham	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
12	22.89	13	Bill Palmer	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
13	23.81	19	Jeet Suddhan	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
14	25.14	9	Peter Hansen	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
15	25.92	21	Ross Birchall (Tyro)	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
16	26.62	3	Graham Allan	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
17	26.72	14	Carl Hurley	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
18	30.30	18	James Hamlett	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
19	32.83	10	Gary Tapsell	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
20	34.74	16	Stewart Kinch (Tyro)	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
21	34.98	17	Ray Jones	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
22	39.49	11	Bill Irvine	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
23	39.72	24	Carl Huxford	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
24	47.59	8	Tim Tanner (Tyro)	Iron Sight	Junior	Ungraded	New Zealand	
6 - Showdown								
1	12.84	12	Mike Skellern	Pistol Carbine	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
2	14.82	2	Alan Hills	.22	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
3	15.96	15	Steve Cresswell	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
4	16.01	1	Chris Skews	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
5	16.53	20	Dave Read	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand	
6	16.68	22	Mel Harvey	Pistol Carbine	Ladies	Ungraded	New Zealand	

7	21.31	4	Ryan Burton	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
8	22.04	6	Adam Rowbotham	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
9	22.68	25	Glen Tanner	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
10	24.19	23	Daryl Moore	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
11	24.26	3	Graham Allan	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
12	25.49	21	Ross Birchall (Tyro)	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
13	25.62	19	Jeet Suddhan	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
14	26.55	14	Carl Hurley	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
15	27.32	5	Ronald Ramajo	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
16	29.08	10	Gary Tapsell	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
17	29.53	9	Peter Hansen	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
18	34.00	18	James Hamlett	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
19	37.01	16	Stewart Kinch (Tyro)	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
20	37.75	13	Bill Palmer	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
21	40.08	11	Bill Irvine	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
22	43.22	24	Carl Huxford	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
23	45.42	8	Tim Tanner (Tyro)	Iron Sight	Junior	Ungraded	New Zealand			
24	56.41	17	Ray Jones	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
	7 - Smoke & Hope									
1	10.01	2	Alan Hills	.22	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
2	10.58	12	Mike Skellern	Pistol Carbine	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
3	13.91	4	Ryan Burton	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
4	13.96	23	Daryl Moore	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
5	14.44	20	Dave Read	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
6	14.68	15	Steve Cresswell	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
7	14.70	1	Chris Skews	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
8	15.32	5	Ronald Ramajo	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
9	16.49	22	•	Pistol Carbine	Ladies	Ungraded	New Zealand			
10	16.76	9	Peter Hansen	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
11	17.37	25	Glen Tanner	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
12	17.91	21	Ross Birchall (Tyro)	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
13	18.60	18	James Hamlett	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
14	19.00	3	Graham Allan	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
15	20.30	17	Ray Jones	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
16	21.14	19	Jeet Suddhan Adam Rowbotham	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
17	22.30	6		Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
18	24.29		Stewart Kinch (Tyro)	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
19 20	24.72 24.95	13 10	Bill Palmer Gary Tapsell	Iron Sight Iron Sight	General General	Ungraded Ungraded	New Zealand New Zealand			
21	26.17	8	Tim Tanner (Tyro)	Iron Sight	Junior	Ungraded	New Zealand			
22	26.51	14	Carl Hurley	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
23	29.99	24	Carl Huxford	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
24			Bill Irvine	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand			
2-7				On Jigiit	General	Jilbruden	THE P LEGIGING			
	8 - Speed Option									

1	16.46	2	Alan Hills	.22	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
2	17.89	22	Mel Harvey	Pistol Carbine	Ladies	Ungraded	New Zealand
3	19.37	1	Chris Skews	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
4	20.28	20	Dave Read	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
5	20.35	23	Daryl Moore	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
6	20.40	12	Mike Skellern	Pistol Carbine	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
7	21.74	15	Steve Cresswell	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
8	22.57	4	Ryan Burton	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
9	25.34	25	Glen Tanner	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
10	26.32	6	Adam Rowbotham	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
11	30.88	14	Carl Hurley	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
12	31.50	21	Ross Birchall (Tyro)	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
13	33.09	5	Ronald Ramajo	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
14	35.62	19	Jeet Suddhan	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
15	36.22	3	Graham Allan	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
16	37.67	10	Gary Tapsell	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
17	37.68	18	James Hamlett	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
18	39.25	9	Peter Hansen	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
19	41.50	16	Stewart Kinch (Tyro)	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
20	44.68	17	Ray Jones	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
21	53.40	11	Bill Irvine	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
22	55.88	13	Bill Palmer	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
23	57.39	8	Tim Tanner (Tyro)	Iron Sight	Junior	Ungraded	New Zealand
24	94.33	24	Carl Huxford	Iron Sight	General	Ungraded	New Zealand